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| ‘am really excited about having a new-comer to our area—but a nationally known and respected
speaker on our campus, the last weekend of August—the 24th, the 25th and the 26th for our 7TH ANNUAL
C/A FAMILY CAMP AND REVIVAL SERVICES. George Faull will be delivering messages on the highly
controversial subject—DIVORCE AND REMARRIAGE! SET ASIDE THIS WEEKEND ON YOUR CALEN-
DAR NOW. You may have never heard George speak before, but after he makes his debut you will
definitely want to hear him again. | can almost insure that he will be scheduled for many area revivals. What
do | think of him? | believe | would rather hear him preach than any preacher in America! That's how good
he is! '

In addition to this grand preaching, we will have the ALL AREA GOSPEL SING on Sunday night. Last
year we had over ‘300 attend! If you are a member of one of our supporting churches and would like the
opportunity to share your singing talent, contact Rick for a slot on this closing program. Don't cancel your
Sunday night service—but do TRANSFER it to C/A that one Sunday night of the year. LET'S MAKE THE

FAMILY CAMP INDEED A REVIVAL GATHERING OF ALL THE AREA SAINTS!

CAMP HAS GREAT STAR1"-UP!

Our Junior | week had 68 campers and our
Junior High | now in progress as | prepare this
Chronicle has 59! Although our nurses have
been extremely busy, there have been no runs
to the hospital as of yetl Continue to pray daily
for the safety of the campers and staff.

We are looking forward to July and the first
few days of August for the remainder of our
camp season. Art Hanze will start us off with Jr.
Il for Sth-6th graders on July 1-6. First Chance
will follow with Bruce Barilla on July 8-10. This
week is for 1st- 3rd graders. Moby Dick's Jr.
High il for 8th-9th graders should be a biast the
whole week of July 15-20. David Stauffer has
lined up for our 9-10th graders a super Senior—
and | know Kerry Allen has a few surprizes for
our Senior Il spiritual Emphasis week July 29-
Aug. 3. We close out our season on Sunday
and Monday, August 5-6 With our Handi-camp.
Chris Cardinal and | will be working that week.

PLEASE GET THOSE
REGISTRATIONS CARDS IN TO
THE CAMP IF YOU WANT TO
RECEIVE THE DISCOUNT.

CAMP SCHOLARSHIPS
STILL NEEDED

We have had 7 campers the first two
weeks who have needed assistance in order
to come to camp. The need is exceeding
those who have helped thus far—so join
the ones listed below who have helped to
date to sponsor a child to C/A.

Johnnie and Patty Richmond—$35
Wayne and Judy Black—$55
Anonymous—$35

Glen Lyn Teen Age Class—$35

QUAKER OATS DONATES HATS
AND BOTTLES

Our special thanks to the Quaker Oats Com-
pany for again helping us “treat” our campers
and staff special. They sent 650 gaterade hats
and squeeze bottles to give out this summer.
This donation amounts to several thousand
dollars!




$374 SENT IN TO B-A-M

Our thanks to the following congregations
or their S.S. classes for their faithful giving to
the Buck-A-Month program.

Willowton $6
&rl ville $32
n $10
Falls Mills Ladies Class $11
First Christian Hinton $10
Pettre $15
Pine $22
Peterstown $34
Grassy Spur $30
Cedar Grove $25
First Christian—Hinton $10
Lindside $48
Mudfork Ladies Bible Class $20
Pettrey Christian Workers $5
Hollybrook $18
Lerona $24
CB:IO zop?»ol Hill b4
i $11
Mi?lway $15
Athens $18
GRAND TOTAL $374

DORM HELP STILL ROLLING IN

Our thanks to William and Elizabeth Webb
Jr. for a donation of $75 to help with our dorm
remodeling program. We still hope to do some
more improvements this fall--including some
more shower work. M/M Tracy Christian also
sent $50 to help with the tile work.

MEN’S CLINIC HAD SMALL CROWD
GREAT ENTHUSIASM

| heard several comments about just how
good the preaching was. Complimented by some
excellent cooking, this clinic was as good as any
we had. Several of you missed a grand opportu-
nity! Below is a registration breakdown from

CHURCH ATTENDED REGISTERED

Bozoo
Burkes Garden
Central
Falis Mils
Grandview
Hillcrest
Hollybrook
Horsepen
Laurel Fork
Lerona
Lindside
Macedonia
Mapleview
Memorial
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Midway
Montcalim
Mudfork
Oak. Grove
Peterstown
Pettrey
Pikeview
Pine - Grove
Willowton
Total
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MEMORIAL GIFT

In memory of
Joe Burks by Pauline Burks

CAMPBELL SouP LABEL REPORT

Regina Homn 21
Thelma Tolbert 158
Marion Presley 40
Susie Tabor 6
M/M John Witt 206
: and Tylene Ball 55
213 ce St—Bluefield 100

MATTRESSES GETTING
MIXED REVIEWS

When we have asked our campers what they
thought of the new mattresses—the most com-
mon-comment is, “They're hard!” BUT they thought
they were much better than the older ones!

CONNIE HICKS SENDS
SPOONS AND FORKS

While you're walking the flea markets, keep
a watch out for us like Connie has. She sent 30
tea-spoons and 30 forks.

OLD MATTRESSES AVAILABLE

For a modest donation to the camp, we can
restock campers and cabins of you: hunters and
fishermen out there, Contact Rick at 589-6296
to get your reservation in for one of our old mat-

tresses.

HOLLYBROOK SENDS
PooL HEATER GIFT

The Hollybrook congregation sent us a nice
donation of $100 to help with paYin%vfor the
propane to heat the pool. Thanks! e need
more help—our first bill was over $360. If you
can help, make your check payable to C/A—
marking it “Pool Heater Fund.”

TRACTOR AND Bus SoLb

We are happy to report that we have sold
both the old tractor and old bus. We received
$2500 for the tractor and $1200 for the bus. We
still have the van for sale for $1000.

T - CLuB ADDS ONE

Our newest T-Club member is Carol McKee-
han, bringing out grand total membership to 318.
We only heard from about 200 members this
spring—just about 3/5 ths of our members. Are
you one that forgot?




FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR MAY 1990

Net income 16,197.11

Balance 30.32
!l'ranofionrgd MP" offering
30 pe. 667.16 .
Transfered from Fetrement Home Savings 6,054.45 Expenses:
6343 Roy Hale Salary 326.77
M fhoda Hodge Key 50.00 6344 Russell Mathena Sal
.MM Fred B. Key 10.00 ary 338.63
: Norman E. Dykeman Key 20.00 6345 Commerical Bank : Taxes 185.06
M Bowman Key 25.00 6346 Roy J. Hale Salary 326.77
WM Terry A. Komegay Key 15.00 6347 Russell Mathena Salary 338.63
Walter E. Hudson Key 15.00 6348 Commerical Bank Taxes 185.06
Mudfork Church of Christ 576.75 6349 Roy J. Hale Sal
Mudfork Churoh of Chist 60.00 6350 Russell Mathena Salary 395,69
g’oM Fiunnl‘ey c"."’“ . 140.00 6351 Commerical Bank Taxes 185.06
mmunity Christian Church, Hinton 39.00 6352 Roy J. Hale
Esther Elmore 10.00 6353 Y / g‘” gz
unrise Chapel 30.00 Russell Mathena ary E
K. Harris 30.00 6354 Commerical Bank Taxes 185.06
Ruseell Mathena 141.00 6355 Dalton Tractor & Equipment 6,054.45
Midway Church of Christ 400.00 6356 General Telephone 129.99
Williams Chapel Church of Christ 50.00 6357 Moore's Dorms 3,156.57
Bluefield Area Ladies Retreat Elect. 50.00 6358 Russell Mathena Petly Cash 500.00
Central Church of Christ 100.00 6359 Graphics Masters 200'
Oek Grove Christian Church 21500 e300 Fidites Blucwell Shol 00
Greater Peterstown 5th Sun Ralley 154.25 50.00
Transfer from Matiress Account 3,156.57 6361 AEP , 361.85
Clyde McClure 10.00 6362 National Pools Pool Suppliee 863.69
Sally Perdue Key 10.00 6363 Paper Supply Plates 37.02
Robert Smith Key 10.00 6364 Blue Cross-Blue Shield 639.50
mn mt:a:;s':erge ﬁey fg% 6365 Riddles Shell 33.00
rson C) . 6366 Lowe" i
Christian Acres Kitchen Fund {closeout) Y 105.24 6367 Roy J's ,.?:,:ding Supply " Salary ;g;;?
Foderfleld Christlan Church 20.99 _ Total Expenses  T5;B92.10
Church of Christ Rt 20 10.00
Church of Christ Rt20 30.00
MM Russell Mathena 67.00 Balance 305.01
M/M Russell Mathena Phone 13.32
m MarymHarm‘ bhip, g% Income 1,514,134.84
Falls Mils Christian’ Church 400.00 o B I teciad
Hollybrook Church of Christ 40.00 -A- ¢
Church of Christ. Montcal 67.00 Buck-A-Month 901.76
Willowton Christian Church 20.00
Transfer from Tile Fund 500.00
ey B, A
. E. s Key B
M Danny Meadows Key 10.00 THOUSANDAIRE CLUB
MM Hany Yaios Koy 3000 (CONTINUED FROM PAGE 4)
WM John Tugdle Key 19.00 MM Douglas F. Noel 10.00
m Ke' 2 Howard :
;&mChureh of Christ, Chapmansville Ky 1.00 Bomice L. Avia’ 10.00
Godar Grove Ghrh of e 9,00 M Tery Gougese fo.00
MM Thomas A. Reid 20.00 MM Clyde D. Haicher 10.00
Peterstown Christian Church . 500.00 Pal ri
MM Russel 147.00 o A rhivsen 1900
. rO! crneenan 10.
MM Allen 20.00 Pauline Cl 20.00
Church of Christ at Pettrey 55.00 M?l:'uorb:nm"l)':;lor 10.00
Laurel Fork Church of Christ 50.00 M/M Edward Pell 10.00
Peterstown Christian Church 100.00 Victor Long 10.00
NM/:A‘ vc\;’};‘rrgan Youth Ralley 26.05 airleyKMnchem 10.00
ace Heath 30.00 tty Kiger 10.00
Ronceverte Christian Church 250.00 Helen Chambers 10.00
ingville Christian Church 100.00 M/M John Witt 20.00
yde D. Hatcher Key 10.00 M/M Gary L. Eaton 10.00
T M/M Randall A. Bailey, Jr. 10.00
m erry AMSK:'"”"V \ "§°Y 19.90 M/M Roy E. Dickerson 20.00
dows ' ey . M/M Miles Hicks 10.00
nw"b“ F red“k I Jr Key 20.00 Sallie Perdue 10.00
Ay ca“‘:f  Jr. 5:; ;g% m/a’;legz Sl_ll[at:'ot' 20.00
.R. Marti . L iwood 15.00
MM George Zutaut 25.00 i aze
m \F;‘ee_rwl'ehSafver :g% TOTAL THOUSANDAIRE CLUB $1,855.00
m g:h anaid:ﬂar Food 14.00
14.00
MM W.W. Hale Food 25.00 Bathroom & Tile Income
Hillcrest Church of Christ CAP 25.00 M/M James E. Simpson 60.00
MM Early H. Smith 10.00 Glen Lyn Christian Church 320.00
Pikeview_Christian Church 20.00 :m James £ Meadows, Jr. o000
1 on y .
InglesiadeChCu;cnt\‘m%'ni(l,ymaurd\ 138'88 MM Roy Pruett 60.00
Cether P. El . 10.00 M/M Robert L Parker 100.00
™ F\Je'seII"Ma'o'eﬂ\ 7 4'00 Luther Owens 20.00
_uhring. Church oferglrist 50.00 Backley Crusaders Sunday School Class 100.00
Mud Church of Christ 60:00 M/M William R. Webb, Jr. ___75.00
e S 1 SO - oo
\ view .
Grandview Christian Church 100.00
Church of Christ, Claypool Hill 120.00
Hollybrook -Church of Christ
Monthly .Income 16,166.79. 16,166.79



M/M Don Cooper
M/M Alvin White
Doris- K. Ramsey
M/M James R. Wall
M/M_LW. Buckland, Jr.
M/M Bruce Barilla
M/M David Stauffer
David - Akers

M/M Larry Bowers
M/M Larry Dunbar
M/M Ronnie Wriston
M/M Harold D. Falls
Wilmyth E. Anderson Sr.
Laura B. Smith
M/M_James L. Brown
M/M_Paul Harry

M/M. Vaughn Lester
MM Jimmy A. Crum
M/M James A. Maple
Lionel Lilly
M/MEugene Ransom
M/M David Wills
Minor Scoft

ida Miles

M/M Gary Richmond
M/M Frank Beavers
M/M. Early Smith
Kyle Jones

Ora G. Curtis

Mrs. Hazel Cirosa
M/M Donald Thomas
Mrs. Mary Harris
Elaine Wills

M/M L. K Beavers
M/M Robert Smith
M/M E.M. Beicher
M/M Jack Scott

M/M Walter Scott, Jr.
M/M Carlos Crawford
Sibyl Harshbarger
M/M Walter Schwitzerlett
M/M Bobby L. Jones
M/M Claude Hankins
M/M James E. Simpkins

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

THOUSANDAIRE CLUB - MAY 1990

M/M Wayne McClure
Elizabeth Ransom
Nancy Noel
M/M David Linkous
Bernice C. Meadows
Vida White
Mrs. Elsie Jones
M/M Russell Mathena
Mrs. Chester Tabor
Roberta White
M/M Carl T. Walkup
M/M- Darrell Powers
Mildred Puckett
M/M David Martin
M/M. David Martin
M/M. Dwight Zutaut
M/M J.J. Curry, Jr.
Mrs. Ada Berbert
M/M Jerry L Taylor
M/M Elwood Matney
Mrs. W. L. Keesee
Bessie Clemons
Virginia Sproles
M/M Harold Ball
M/M Roger Stansfield
M/M John Pennington
M/M James Shrader
Mrs. Bernice Via
Trevor A. Butterworth
M/M Bill Hopkins
Lerona Ladies Group
Elsie L Lush
M/M Tommy Robbins
M/M William Legg
M/M Wayne Nelson
M/M Fred Bowman, Jr.
M/M Jimmie French
Bozoo CMS
Clara E. Anderson
M/M William Dillow
M/M Garnet Strock
M/M Hollis Sikes
Women's Fellowship
First Christian Ch. Hinton
Beryl Kinser
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Box 3005

Biuewell, WV 24701

_ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED
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10.00
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25.00
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10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
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20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

10.00
10.00

M/M James R Meadows
Larry Shrader

Faith and Works Class Falls Mills

Edith Neeley

M/M Joseph Barilla
M/M Estel Dehart
M/M L.E. Hopkins
M/M Harry Max Carter
Mr. Rodrick Pickett
M/M Dick Brown
Thelma Moore

M/M Paul Tabor

M/M James H. Williams
M/M Eddie Meadows

Ambassadors for Christ, Peterstown

M/M Claude Taylor
M/M Ronald Wertman
Roy Massie, Jr.

Larry C. Buckdand
M/M Harry Perdue
Mrs. Mary Dunford

M/M James E. Meadows, Jr.

M/M Danny Meadows
M/M Joseph Dewees
M/M Norman Asbury
M/M Roy J. Hale

M/M J.E. Helmondollar
Leon & Ofivia Bokish
M/M Merle Howell
M/M Kenneth M. Scott
M/M Marvin Meadows
M/M R.C. Buckland
Lillian Whittaker

M/M Ray Helmondoiiar
M/M Charles Welch
M/M Jon Michael Jones
M/M Terry A. Kornegay
Charissia L Fanning
Tim Mc Peak

M/M Acie Aibert
Charles Shrader

M/M Kenneth Carter
Mrs. J.G. Meadows
M/M Finley Carroll

10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
20.00
50.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
10.00
20.00
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NO ONE WANTS TO BE BRAVE ANYMORE - JUST CHIEF!




