C/A
FAMILY CAMP &
REVIVAL SERVICES
AUGUST 24-26

CHRISTIAN ACRES CHRONICLE

Vol. 11 No. 7

Telephone 589-6296

July 1990

7TH ANNUAL FAMILY CAMP AND REVIVAL SERVICES AUGUST 24-25-26 WITH

George Faull

I am really excited about having a new-comer to our area—but a nationally known and respected speaker on our campus, the last weekend of August—the 24th, the 25th and the 26th for our 7TH ANNUAL C/A FAMILY CAMP AND REVIVAL SERVICES. George Fault will be delivering messages on the highly controversial subject—DIVORCE AND REMARRIAGE! SET ASIDE THIS WEEKEND ON YOUR CALENDAR NOW. You may have never heard George speak before, but after he makes his debut you will definitely want to hear him again. I can almost insure that he will be scheduled for many area revivals. What do I think of him? I believe I would rather hear him preach than any preacher in America! That's how good he is!

In addition to this grand preaching, we will have the ALL AREA GOSPEL SING on Sunday night. Last year we had over '300 attend! If you are a member of one of our supporting churches and would like the opportunity to share your singing talent, contact Rick for a slot on this closing program. Don't cancel your Sunday night service—but do TRANSFER it to C/A that one Sunday night of the year. LET'S MAKE THE FAMILY CAMP INDEED A REVIVAL GATHERING OF ALL THE AREA SAINTS!

CAMP HAS GREAT START-UP!

Our Junior I week had 68 campers and our Junior High I now in progress as I prepare this Chronicle has 59! Although our nurses have been extremely busy, there have been no runs to the hospital as of yet! Continue to pray daily for the safety of the campers and staff.

We are looking forward to July and the first few days of August for the remainder of our camp season. Art Hanze will start us off with Jr. Il for 5th-6th graders on July 1-6. First Chance will follow with Bruce Barilla on July 8-10. This week is for 1st- 3rd graders. Moby Dick's Jr. High II for 8th-9th graders should be a blast the whole week of July 15-20. David Stauffer has lined up for our 9-10th graders a super Senior—and I know Kerry Allen has a few surprizes for our Senior II spiritual Emphasis week July 29-Aug. 3. We close out our season on Sunday and Monday, August 5-6 With our Handi-camp. Chris Cardinal and I will be working that week.

PLEASE GET THOSE
REGISTRATIONS CARDS IN TO
THE CAMP IF YOU WANT TO
RECEIVE THE DISCOUNT.

CAMP SCHOLARSHIPS STILL NEEDED

We have had 7 campers the first two weeks who have needed assistance in order to come to camp. The need is exceeding those who have helped thus far—so join the ones listed below who have helped to date to sponsor a child to C/A. Johnnie and Patty Richmond—\$35 Wayne and Judy Black—\$55 Anonymous—\$35 Glen Lyn Teen Age Class—\$35

QUAKER OATS DONATES HATS AND BOTTLES

Our special thanks to the Quaker Oats Company for again helping us "treat" our campers and staff special. They sent 650 gaterade hats and squeeze bottles to give out this summer. This donation amounts to several thousand dollars!

\$374 SENT IN TO B-A-M

Our thanks to the following congregations or their S.S. classes for their faithful giving to the Buck-A-Month program.

Willowton	\$6
Springville	\$ 32
Glen Lyn	\$ 10
Falls Mills Ladies Class	\$11
First Christian Hinton	\$10
Pettrey	\$15
Pine Grove	\$22
Peterstown	\$34
Grassy Spur	
Cedar Grove	\$30
	\$25
First Christian—Hinton	\$10
Lindside	\$ 48
Mudfork Ladies Bible Class	\$ 20
Pettrey Christian Workers	\$ 5
Hollybrook	\$18
Lerona	\$24
Bozoo	\$ 10
Claypool Hill	\$11
Midway	\$15
Athens	\$18
raione	310
GRAND TOTAL	\$374

DORM HELP STILL ROLLING IN

Our thanks to William and Elizabeth Webb Jr. for a donation of \$75 to help with our dorm remodeling program. We still hope to do some more improvements this fall--including some more shower work. M/M Tracy Christian also sent \$50 to help with the tile work.

MEMORIAL GIFT

In memory of Joe Burks by Pauline Burks

CAMPBELL SOUP LABEL REPORT

Regina Horn	21
Thelma: Tolbert	158
Marion Presley	40
Susie Tabor	6
M/M John Witt	206
George and Tylene Ball	55
213 Spruce St—Bluefield	100

CONNIE HICKS SENDS SPOONS AND FORKS

While you're walking the flea markets, keep a watch out for us like Connie has. She sent 30 tea-spoons and 30 forks.

HOLLYBROOK SENDS POOL HEATER GIFT

The Hollybrook congregation sent us a nice donation of \$100 to help with paying for the propane to heat the pool. Thanks! We need more help—our first bill was over \$360. If you can help, make your check payable to C/A—marking it "Pool Heater Fund."

MEN'S CLINIC HAD SMALL CROWD GREAT ENTHUSIASM

I heard several comments about just how good the preaching was. Complimented by some excellent cooking, this clinic was as good as any we had. Several of you missed a grand opportunity! Below is a registration breakdown from

CHURCH	ATTENDED	REGISTERED
Bozoo	1	1
Burkes Garden	3	3
Central	.3	2
Falls Mills	6	6
Grandview	10	12
Hillcrest	1	1
Hollybrook	5	5
Horsepen	1	1
Laurel Fork	1	1
Lerona	5	. 5
Lindside	1	1
Macedonia	1	1
Mapleview	5	15
Memorial	2	2
Midway	3	3
Montcalm	3	3
Mudfork	4	3
Oak Grove	1	1
Peterstown	7	7
Pettrey	1	1
Pikeview	i	1
Pine Grove	ż	2
Willowton	2	<u>-</u>
Total	70	78

MATTRESSES GETTING MIXED REVIEWS

When we have asked our campers what they thought of the new mattresses—the most common-comment is, "They're hard!" BUT they thought they were much better than the older ones!

OLD MATTRESSES AVAILABLE

For a modest donation to the camp, we can restock campers and cabins of you hunters and fishermen out there. Contact Rick at 589-6296 to get your reservation in for one of our old mattresses.

TRACTOR AND BUS SOLD

We are happy to report that we have sold both the old tractor and old bus. We received \$2500 for the tractor and \$1200 for the bus. We still have the van for sale for \$1000.

T - CLUB ADDS ONE

Our newest T-Club member is Carol McKeehan, bringing out grand total membership to 318. We only heard from about 200 members this spring—just about 3/5 ths of our members. Are you one that forgot?

EMENT FOR MAY 1990

.32

	FINANCIAL		
Balance Incoming Receipts		30	•
Transfered from 30 pc. offering Transfered from Retirement Home Savings		667.16 6,054.45	
Mrs. Theda Hodge	Key	50.00	
M/M Fred B. Caldwell WM Norman E. Dykeman	Key Key	10.00 20.00	
/M Clarence Bowman n//M Terry A. Kornegay	Key Key	25.00 15.00	
Walter E. Hudson	Key	15.00	
Mudfork Church of Christ Mudfork Church of Christ		576.75 60.00	
MM Finley Carroll Community Christian Church, Hinton		140.00 39.00	
Esther Elmore		10.00 30.00	
Sunrise Chapel Mary K. Harris		30.00	
M/M Russell Mathena Midway Church of Christ		141.00 400.00	
Williams Chapel Church of Christ Bluefield Area Ladies Retreat	Eleat	50.00 50.00	
Central Church of Christ	Elect.	100.00	
Oak Grove Christian Church Greater Peterstown 5th Sun Ralley		215.00 154.25	
Transfer from Mattress Account		3,156.57 10.00	
Clyde McClure Sally Perdue	Key	10.00	
M/M Robert Smith Anonymous	Key Key	10.00 20.00	
M/M Floyd Fergerson Christian Acres Kitchen Fund (closeout)	Key	10.00 105.24	
Roderfield Christian Church		20.00	
Lindside Christian Church Church of Christ Rt 20		20.00 10.00	
Church of Christ Rt20 M/M Russell Mathena		30.00 67.00	
M/M Russell Mathena	Phone	13.32	
Mrs Mary Harris M/M Lawrence Phipps		55.00 20.00	
Falls Mills Christian Church Hollybrook Church of Christ		400.00 40.00	
Church of Christ, Montcalm		67.00	
Willowton Christian Church Transfer from Tile Fund		20.00 500.00	
Vrs Mary Dunford VM J. E. Meadows, Jr	Key Key	10.00 30.00	
M/M Danny Meadows	Key	10.00 20.00	
M/M Frank Watkins M/M Harry Yates M/M John Tuggle	Key Key	30.00	
MM John Tuggle Mrs Bernice Via	Key Key	10.00 5.00	
Trevor Butterworth First Church of Christ, Chepmansville	Key	15.00 15.00	
Cedar Grove Church of Christ		90.00	
Peterstown Christian Church		20.00 500.00	
M/M Russell Mathena M/M Kerry Allen		147.00 20.00	
Church of Christ at Pettrey		55.00	
Laurel Fork Church of Christ Peterstown Christian Church		50.00 100.00	
Area Christian Youth Ralley M/M Wallace Heath		26.05 30.00	
Ronceverte Christian Church Springville Christian Church		250.00 100.00	
M/M Clyde D. Hatcher	Key	10.00	
M/M Terry A. Kornegay M/M Roger Meadows	Key Key	10.00 5.00	
Tim McPeak	Key	20.00 10.00	
M/M Fred Caldwell, Jr. M/M G.R. Martin	Key Key	35.00	
M/M George Zutaut Mrs Pearle Sarver		25.00 10.00	
Mrs Virginia Mabe Don Helmondollar	Food	10.00 14.00	
Mrs Ruth Hale	Food	14.00	
M/M W.W. Hale Hillcrest Church of Christ	CAP	25.00 25.00	
M/M Early H. Smith Pikeview Christian Church		10.00 20.00	
Lerona Church of Christ		40.00	
Ingleside Community Church Esther P. Elmore		130.00 10.00	
VM Russell Mathena Juhring Church of Christ		74.00 50.00	
Mudfork Church of Christ		60.00	
Hillcrest Church of Christ Church of Christ, Mapleview		150.00 200.00	
Grandview Christian Church Church of Christ, Claypool Hill		100.00 120.00	
Hollybrook Church of Christ	e de la composition della comp	20.00	1
Monthly Income Net Income		6,166.79 1	i

Expenses:		
6343 Roy Hale	Salary	326.77
6344 Russell Mathena	Salary	338.63
6345 Commerical Bank	Taxes	185.06
6346 Roy J. Hale	Salary	326.77
6347 Russell Mathena	Salary	338.63
6348 Commerical Bank	Taxes	185.06
6349 Floy J. Hale	Salary	326.77
6350 Russell Mathena	Salary	338.63
6351 Commerical Bank	Taxes	185.06
6352 Roy J. Hale	Salary	326.77
6353 Russell Mathena	Salary	338.63
6354 Commerical Bank	Taxes	185.06
6355 Dalton Tractor & Equipment		6,054.45
6356 General Telephone		129.99
6357 Moore's	Dorms	3,156,57
6358 Russell Mathena	Petty Cash	500.00
6359 Graphics Masters		200.00
6360 Riddles Bluewell Shell		50.00
6361 AEP		361.85
6362 National Pools	Pool Supplies	863.69
6363 Paper Supply	Plates	37.02
6364 Blue Cross-Blue Shield		639.50
6365 Riddles Shell		33.00
6366 Lowe's Building Supply		137.42
6367 Roy J. Hale	Salary	326.77
	Total Expenses	15,892.10
	-	

Balance

305.01

1,514,134.84 1,513,829.81 1,452.81 Income Expenses
Pool Saving
Buck-A-Month 901.76

THOUSANDAIRE CLUB

(CONTINUED FROM PAGE 4	4)
M/M Douglas F. Noel	10.00
M/M Howard Hill, Jr.	10.00
Bernice L. Alvis	10.00
M/M Terry Boggess	10.00
M/M Donald W. Tabor	10.00
M/M Clyde D. Hatcher	10.00
Patty Brinkley	10.00
Carol McKeehan	10.00
Pauline Clemons	20.00
M/M Herbert Taylor	10.00
M/M Edward Pell	10.00
Victor Long	10.00
Shirley Mitchem	10.00
Betty Kiger	10.00
Helen Chambers	10.00
M/M John Witt	20.00
M/M Gary L. Eaton	10.00
M/M Randall A. Bailey, Jr.	10.00
M/M Roy E. Dickerson	20.00
M/M Miles Hicks	10.00
Sallie Perdue	10.00
Mariene Shrader	20.00
M/M Gary T. Hazelwood	15.00
TOTAL THOUSANDAIRE CLUB	\$1,855.00
Bathroom & Tile Income	
M/M James E. Simpson	60.00
Glen Lyn Christian Church	320.00
M/M James E. Meadows, Jr.	60.00
M/M Ron Presiey	60.00
M/M Roy Pruett	60.00
M/M Robert L Parker	100.00
Luther Owens	20.00
Beckley Crusaders Sunday School Class	100.00
M/M William R. Webb, Jr.	75.00
Total	\$855.00

16,166.79 16,166.79

THOUSANDAIRE CLUB - MAY 1990

M/M Don Cooper	10.00	M/M Wayne McClure	10.00	M/M James R Meadows	10.00
M/M Alvin White	10.00	Elizabeth Ransom	10.00	Larry Shrader	20.00
Doris K. Ramsey	10.00	Nancy Noel	10.00	Faith and Works Class Fails Mills	10.00
M/M James R. Wall	10.00	M/M David Linkous	10.00	Edith Neeley	10.00
M/M L.W. Buckland, Jr.	10.00	Bernice C. Meadows	10.00	M/M Joseph Barilla	10.00
M/M Bruce Barilla	10.00	Vida White	10.00	M/M Estel Dehart	10.00
M/M David Stauffer	10.00	Mrs. Elsie Jones	10.00	M/M L.E. Hopkins	10.00
David Akers	10.00	M/M Russell Mathena	10.00	M/M Harry Max Carter	10.00
M/M Larry Bowers	10.00	Mrs. Chester Tabor	10.00	Mr. Rodrick Pickett	20.00
M/M Larry Dunbar	20.00	Roberta White	10.00	M/M Dick Brown	10.00
M/M Ronnie Wriston	10.00	M/M Carl T. Walkup	10.00	Theima Moore	10.00
M/M Harold D. Falls	20.00	M/M Darrell Powers	10.00	M/M Paul Tabor	20.00
Wilmyth E. Anderson Sr.	10.00	Mildred Puckett	10.00	M/M James H. Williams	10.00
Laura B. Smith	10.00	M/M David Martin	10.00	M/M Eddie Meadows	10.00
M/M James L. Brown	25.00	M/M David Martin	10.00	Ambassadors for Christ, Peterstown	10.00
M/M Paul Harry	15.00	M/M Dwight Zutaut	25.00	M/M Claude Taylor	10.00
M/M Vaughn Lester	10.00	M/M J.J. Curry, Jr.	10.00	M/M Ronald Wertman	10.00
M/M Jimmy A. Crum	10.00	Mrs. Ada Berbert	10.00	Roy Massie, Jr.	10.00
M/M James A. Maple	20.00	M/M Jerry L Taylor	10.00	Larry C. Buckland	10.00
Lionei Lilly	10.00	M/M Elwood Matney	10.00	M/M Harry Perdue	10.00
M/M Eugene Ransom	10.00	Mrs. W. L. Keesee	10.00	Mrs. Mary Dunford	10.00
M/M David Wills	10.00	Bessie Clemons	10.00	M/M James E. Meadows, Jr.	20.00
Minor Scott	20.00	Virginia Sproles	10.00	M/M Danny Meadows	10.00
lda Miles	10.00	M/M Harold Ball	10.00	M/M Joseph Dewees	10.00
M/M Gary Richmond	10.00	M/M Roger Stansfield	10.00	M/M Norman Asbury	10.00
M/M Frank Beavers	10.00	M/M John Pennington	20.00	M/M Rov J. Hale	20.00
M/M Early Smith	10.00	M/M James Shrader	10.00	M/M J.É. Helmondollar	10.00
Kyle Jones	10.00	Mrs. Bernice Via	10.00	Leon & Olivia Bokish	20.00
Ora G. Curtis	10.00	Trevor A. Butterworth	10.00	M/M Merle Howell	50.00
Mrs. Hazel Crrosa	10.00	M/M Bill Hopkins	10.00	M/M Kenneth M. Scott	10.00
M/M Donald Thomas	10.00	Lerona Ladies Group	10.00	M/M Marvin Meadows	20.00
Mrs. Mary Harris	10.00	Elsie L Lush	10.00	M/M R.C. Buckland	20.00
Elaine Wills	10.00	M/M Tommy Robbins	20.00	Lillian Whittaker	10.00
M/M L.K. Beavers	10.00	M/M William Legg	10.00	M/M Ray Helmondollar	10.00
M/M Robert Smith	10.00	M/M Wayne Nelson	10.00	M/M Charles Welch	10.00
M/M E.M. Belcher	20.00	M/M Fred Bowman, Jr.	10.00	M/M Jon Michael Jones	10.00
M/M Jack Scott	10.00	M/M Jimmie French	20.00	M/M Terry A. Kornegay	10.00
M/M Walter Scott, Jr.	10.00	Bozoo CMS	10.00	Charissia L Fanning	10.00
M/M Carlos Crawford	10.00	Clara E. Anderson	20.00	Tim Mc Peak	10.00
Sibyl Harshbarger	10.00	M/M William Dillow	10.00	M/M Acie Albert	10.00
M/M Walter Schwitzerlett	10.00	M/M Garnet Strock	10.00	Charles Shrader	10.00
M/M Bobby L. Jones	10.00	M/M Hollis Sikes	10.00	M/M Kenneth Carter	20.00
M/M Claude Hankins	10.00	Women's Fellowship		Mrs. J.G. Meadows	10.00
M/M James E. Simpkins	10.00	First Christian Ch. Hinton	10.00	M/M Finley Carroll	20.00
		Beryl Kinser	10.00		

CHRISTIAN ACRES

Box 3005 Bluewell, WV 24701

ADDRESS CORRECTION REQUESTED

NON-PROFT ORG. U.S. POSTAGE

PAID

BLUEFIELD, WV 24701